11966900004291

1,19 6690000427 5

11966900004283

11966900004309

4)

s)

Dear Sir/Madam,
The 1't of you as principal borrower and 2nd as gua rantor/co-obligant/mortgagor availed;

a) Commercial Vehicle loan (CV/CE)- 1 with number 11966900004267 of < 24,62,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand only) on 30.10.2024 for purchase of a commercial vehicle,

b) Commercial Vehicle loan (CV/CE)- 2 with number 11966900004291 of < 24,62,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand only) on 30.10.2024 for purchase of a commercial vehicle,

c) Commercial Vehicle loan (CV/CE)- 3 with number 11966900004275 of 1,24,62,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand only) on 30.10.2024 for purchase of a commercialvehicle,
d) Commercial Vehicle loan (CV/CE)- 4 with number 11966900004283 of < 24,62,0001- (Rupees Twenty Four

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand only) on 30.10.2024 for purchase of a commercialvehicle, and,

e) Commercial Vehicle loan (CV/CE)- 5 with number 11966900004309 of < 24,62,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand on ly) on 30.10.2024 for purchase of a commercial vehicle.

from the Federal Bank Limited, a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at

Aluva, Kerala through its branch at Howrah (hereinafter referred to as'the bank').

[...]

violation of the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreements.

3. Considering the default on your part, you have voluntarily surrendered the hypothecated vehicles to the Bank on
10/03/2025. The undersigned being Authorised Officer ofthe Federal Bank Limited hereby informs you that a sum of
<1,30,03,855/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Lakhs Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five) only is due from you jointly
and severally as on22/07/2025 a long with repossession charges and all other fees/expenses as on the above date. We
hereby request you to pay the aforementioned amount together with interest per annum with monthly rest along

[...]

Hypothecation of brand new TATA LPT 19L6, having Chassis number M AT843 202R7 K78979,
Engine number 33 LNG D11KVX523932 bearing Registration number - WB11G 0869.

s)

L

Terms and Conditions

a) The Reserve Price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 1 below which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated
property will not be sold is Rs. 15,60,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand) only. The Reserve Price
for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 2 below which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be ^
sold is Rs. 15,60,O0O/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand) only. The Reserve Price for vehicle mentioned
in Lot No. 3 below which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs. 15,60,000/-
(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand) only. The Reserve Price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 4 below
which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs. 15,60,000/- (Rupees Fifteen
Lakhs Sixty Thousand) only. The Reserve Price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 5 below which the aforesaid
mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs. 15,60,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand)
only.

b) The hypothecated movable properties will be sold by e-auction through the Bank's approved service
provider M/5 E-Procurement Technologies Limited - Auction Tiger on 28/08/2025 between 11.30 AM to
4,30 PM under the supervision of the Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Limited.

[...]

f) TheEMDshall be remitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Federal BankAccount No. 21480051030001, IFSC-

FDRt0002148 as mentioned above for Rs.1,55,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand) only for
hypothecated vehicle in Lot 1, Rs. L,S6,OOO/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand) only for hypothecated
vehicle in Lot 2, Rs. !,56,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand) only for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 3,
Rs. 1,56,000/- (Rupees One takh Fifty Six Thousand) only for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 4, Rs. L,56,0O01-
(Rupees One takh Fifty Six Thousand) only for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 5, on or before 4.30 PM on
2710812025, being Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price of the